Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schlumberger Resource Management Services, Inc.	12/28/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SchlumbergerSema Inc.	
Street Address:	30000 Mill Creek Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11080745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 864-271-1592

Email: docketing@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: Dority & Manning, PA

Address Line 1: PO Box 1449

Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602-1449

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OCO-1-M (HCK)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Moose

Total Attachments: 2

source=SRMS to Sema_Page_1#page1.tif source=SRMS to Sema_Page_2#page1.tif

=OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0911

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 05:00 PM 12/28/2001 010675795 - 0829938

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

οf

SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. (to be renamed SchlumbergerSema Inc.)

Schlumberger Resource Management Services, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby adopts this Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment"), which amends its Restated Certificate of Incorporation (as heretofore amended, the "Restated Certificate") as described below, and does hereby further certify that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Schlumberger Resource Management Services, Inc.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable the amendments to the Restated Certificate as described herein, and the Corporation's sole stockholder duly adopted such amendments, all in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment amends the Restated Certificate to change the name and increase the number of shares of authorized capital stock of the Corporation.
- 4. The Restated Certificate is hereby amended by deleting Article First thereof and replacing in lieu thereof a new Article First reading in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is SchlumbergerSema Inc.

5. The Restated Certificate is hereby further amended by deleting Article Fourth thereof and replacing in lieu thereof a new Article Fourth reading in its entirety as follows:

FOURTH: The total number of shares of stock which the corporation shall have the authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock having a par value of \$10.00 per share ("Common Stock"). The Common Stock (a) shall be one and the same class, (b) shall have full and unlimited voting rights (with each share having one vote on each matter submitted to stockholders for vote), (c) shall have equal rights of participation in dividends and other distributions, and (d) shall be entitled to receive the net assets of the corporation ratably upon dissolution.

6. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective at 5:00 p.m., New York City time, on December 31, 2001.

HOU03:818694.3

90\70.9 020195717

CT CORPORATION

DEC-58-5001 18:05

PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0455 PATENT

REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0912

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed this 24 day of December, 2001.

SCHLUMBERGER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

Name:

Title

HOU03:818674.3

80/80'd 0961692517

CT CORPORATION

DEC-S8-S001 18:05

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

RECORDED: 04/13/2007

PATENT REEL: 013718 FRAME: 0456 PATENT

REEL: 019160 FRAME: 0913